


AQARAT KEY PROPERTIES - KUWAIT

Souk Al-Kuwait & Souk Al-Kabir 

Since its inception in 1972, AQARAT has 
been a pioneer in developing and advancing 
public-private partnerships. In fact, the first 
BOT ever in existence in Kuwait, Souk Al-
Kuwait, was conceived of and developed by 
AQARAT more than four decades ago.

The two properties feature commercial and 
car parking building located in the busy area 
of the Kuwait Stock Exchange and the 
banking center of Kuwait City. The buildings 
have three main components - a multi level 
car park, offices as well as a retail area.

Pearl Marzouq 

Located along the green lawn and 
promenade of the Scient ific Center 
overlooking the sea. The property enjoys a 
serene location, secluded from the noise of 
the city. The luxurious apartments are 
designed to maximize natural daylight and 
offer ample opportunities to enhance your 
lifestyle. Wide, sweeping spaces offer a 
sense of freedom and sanctuary from the 
world outside. Three apartment types, each 
uniquely laid out to cater to your needs and 
desires in modern living.

Arabella 

Located adjacent to The Palms and SAS 
hotels on the Al-Bidaa coast strip, Arabella 
features over 13,000 square meters of dining 
and entertainment options, with 36 indoor/
outdoor units to serve as restaurants, cafes 
and more. Currently the property is being 
partially redeveloped to include a 192 key 
hotel.

Key Figure
Units 122
Floors 5
Total Built Up Area 28,000

Key Figure
Units 35
Floors 5
Total Rentable 8,676
Total Built Up Area 13,988
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Key Figure
Units 873 & 570
Floors 12 & 13
Total Built Up Area 36,422 & 48,475



AQARAT KEY PROPERTIES - INTERNATIONAL

Yotel New York 
The Yotel development consists of 
668 rooms in the heart of 
Manhattan, New York City. The 
flagship property is designed 
features 12,000 sqft of dynamic 
and flexible space known as the 
Sky Lobby, and the largest outside 
t e r r a c e s p a c e f e a t u r i n g a 
restaurant, lounges, a terrace, 
exercise room etc. The hotel’s 668 
rooms offer a beautifully designed 
space in which to relax, refresh, 
connect and sleep.

9 4 4 M a r k e t S t r e e t - S a n 
Francisco 
This office space is located at 944 
Market St., San Francisco, CA. 
Originally built in 1907, this 
magnificent building features 
approximately 45,000 square feet 
of space on eight stories. This is an 
ideal opportunity for tenants 
looking to rent in San Francisco’s 
emerging Mid-Market district.

Yotel San Francisco 
YOTEL San Francisco is the 
brand’s first adaptive re-use office 
conversion project. Constructed in 
1905, the Grant Building is one of 
three that survived both the 1906 
and 1989 earthquakes in San 
Francisco. Blending the old and 
new, YOTEL incorporated tech-
forward amenities such as self-
check-in kiosks, whilst also 
maintaining the building’s historic 
charm, incorporating many original 
features into the hotel design, 
from exposed brick walls to 
arched windows and its original 
marble staircase. The property 
has 203 rooms (or cabins as they 
are known at YOTEL), each with 
d i s t i n c t fl o o r p l a n s t o 
accommodate the bui lding’s 
original layout and frame. 

Key Figure

Hotel Keys 721

Floors 27

Flats Atlantic Station 
The Flats Atlantic Station is a 86 
unit, 281 bed multifamily rental 
apartment located close to several 
major universities as well as 
Atlanta’s 138 acre mixed use 
development – Atlantic Station. All 
of the apartments at The Flats 
come fully furnished. The building 
offers two, three & four bedroom 
student apartments with a variety 
of layouts and floor plans to 
choose from.

Key Figure

Square Feet 47,000

Office SQF 39,000

Retail SQF 8,000

Key Figure

Hotel Keys 203
Floors 8

Key Figure
Units 86
Beds 281
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AQARAT KEY DEVELOPMENTS - INTERNATIONAL

Yotel Miami 

The Project consists  of a 48- story LEED 
Silver building containing 213 Yotel Miami 
hotel rooms and approximately 233 YotelPAD 
condominium residence. Both the YOTEL 
Miami Hotel and the YotelPAD Condominium 
Residence are accessed at ground level 
through separate lobbies and elevator banks. 
The building will include three passenger 
elevators serving the hotel, two passenger 
e leva to rs se rv ing the condomin ium 
residences , and two service elevators  

Th8 

Inspired by cool chic Miami style living.The 8 
design is sophisticated and clean with a 
c o n t e m p o r a r y t o u c h . L i g h t w e i g h t 
architecture and spacious are carried 
throughout the design,from the exterior focus  
on wide-open balconies  to the airy and 
sleek interior where space is adorned with 
modern finishes, More art gallery than 
apartment, Th8 will be one of the Palm 
Jumeirah’s most distinguished addresses. 
The Hotel is part of Th8 - a luxurious mixed-
use development that comprises 190 
residential apartments and a 162 key House 
of Originals hotel apartment complex. 

Domus 

A s ta te -o f - the a r t , s ta f f hous ing 
accommodation located  within close proximity 
to several of Dubai’s major tourism hubs.The 
intent is to court a variety of hospitality 
companies with staff housing needs located 
within a 25 minute radius of the site. The 
overall project will eventually consist of over 
392,000 square feet of built up area of which 
233,000 square feet of rentable area, 
eventually housing over 2,000 hospitality staff 
of varying employment levels. The project 
seeks to create a sense of community where 
hospitality professionals within several 
disciplines from various hotel flags and other 
hospitality related companies 

Key Figure

Units 300
Floors 8
Hotel Keys 162

Key Figure

Units 102 units per 
building 

Net Rentable Area 233,000
Total Built Up Area 394,000
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Key Figure

Hotel Keys 213
YotelPAD Condos 233
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Financial Data Q1 2022 Q1 2021 % change
Real Estate Rental Income 7,346,331 5,259,574 40%
Net Rental Income 5,700,743 4,643,849 23%
Income before NLST 2,223,267 2,192,541 1%
Finance cost -1,417,234 -1,434,756 -1%
Net Income 2,008,825 1,848,964 9%
EPS 2.21 2.10 5%
CURRENT ASSETS 44,837,611 52,306,378 -14%
Total Assets 355,831,412 325,199,913 9%
CURRENT LIABILITIES 43,046,452 49,835,193 -14%
Total Liabilities 222,417,153 200,739,408 11%
Debt Borrowings 163,681,548 131,548,144 24%
Debt Borrowings (short term) 5,720,470 13,415,398 -57%
Share Capital 94,736,506 94,736,506 0%
Total Equity 129,114,720 120.897,153 7%
BV per fils 0.136 0.128 7%
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AQARAT- FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE
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FOR FURTHER INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT 

Investor.Relations@aqarat.com.kw


1828999

Kuwait Real Estate Company K.P.S.C. (AQARAT)
Darwazat Abdul Raza`k


Souk Al Kuwait BuildingBlock B, 8th Floor

Kuwait


Tel :+965 1828 999

Fax:+965 2241 8154


Website : www.aqarat.com.kw

Email: info@aqarat.com.kw


